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Ms. Stevie:
 
The Department of Health (DOH) Office of Drinking Water (ODW) has the following comment:
 

·         The proposed facility will be a public facility and the provided water service will be a public
water system. Based on the identified population (up to 80 parishioners), the public water
system appears to be a Group A water system. The applicant will need to work with DOH
ODW to gain approval of the well source and water system for a Group A public water
system.

·         Depending on the quantity of water use, the applicant may need to “mitigate” – but that
would be determined by Kittitas County Health, unless the water use exceeds an exempt
well quantity, in which case, the applicant would need a water right.

 
Please contact DOH ODW with any questions or concerns, thanks,
 
 
Russell E. Mau, PhD, PE
Regional Engineer
Office of Drinking Water
Washington State Department of Health
16201 East Indiana Avenue, Suite 1500, Spokane Valley, WA  99216
Russell.Mau@doh.wa.gov
509-329-2116 | www.doh.wa.gov
 

From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Thursday, May 26, 2022 4:07 PM
To: Ryan McAllister <ryan.mcallister@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Kim Dawson
<kim.dawson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; George Long <long@kittcom.org>; Julie Kjorsvik
<julie.kjorsvik@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Toni Berkshire <toni.berkshire@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox
<jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Lisa Lawrence
<lisa.lawrence@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Patti Stacey <patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Ken Grannan <ken.grannan@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Yakama Nation -
Enviromental Review <enviroreview@yakama.com>; Corrine Camuso
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